
 

 
 

Office of the General Manager(S&M) 
PO: Jagriti Vihar, Sambalpur-768020, Orissa. 

PBX No.- 0663-2542461-69, FAX No.: 0663-2542307, 

Telephone No.: 0663 – 2542870 (O)  /  2542359 (O) 

E-Mail ID  :  gm-snm.mcl@nic.in & cgmsm_mcl@yahoo.co.in 
       

No. MCL/SBP/CGM(S&M)/EauctionApr.’13/252                                                                                      Dt.27.04.2013 

 

To 

Dy. General Manager(Sys) 

Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd. 

Jagriti Vihar 
Corrigendum- Offer for April 13 

 

This is with reference to our earlier e-mail  Dt.22.4.2013 regarding e-auction to be 

conducted by M/smjsl, Kolakat for the month of April 2013 on 29
th

 April,2013. 
 

 The offer quantity of  Basundhara OCP may be revised as under. All other terms and 

conditions including price shall remain un-changed. 
 

 

REVISED OFFER FOR THE MONTH OF APR. 2013 

BY ROAD 
 

Sl. 

No 

 

 

Name of 

Colliery 

 

Colliery Code GCV     

Bands 

Size Total 

Quantity 
(Lakh Tes) 

Reserve 

Price 
(Rs/Te) 

1 Lakhanpur     (Stock)* 1034700492015 3401-3700 - 100mm 1.00  888.00 

2 Belpahar        (Stock)* 1034600492015 3401-3700 - 100mm 1.00  888.00 

3 Belpahar        (Stock 1034600490004 3701-4000 Steam 0.12 1188.00 

4 Lajkura   (Stock) 1034300490004 3701-4000 Steam 0.50 1188.00 

5 Lilari             (Stock) 1034400490004 3701-4000 Steam 0.25 1188.00 

6 Balram          (Stock) 1035400490004 3701-4000 Steam 1.80 1188.00 

7 Hingula         (Stock)* 1128900492015 3401-3700 - 100mm 1.00  888.00 

8 Basundhara   (Stock)* 1500200482015 4001-4300 - 100mm 1.50 1044.00 

9 Basundhara   (Stock) 1500200480004 4301-4600 Steam 1.00 1476.00 

10 Kulda             (Stock) 1124100480004 4301-4600 Steam 0.45 1476.00 

11 Kulda             (Stock)* 1124100482015 4001-4300 - 100mm 2.50 1044.00 

12 Ananta           (Stock) 1035800 480004 4301-4600 Steam 0.50 1476.00 

13 Basundhara   (Stock) 1500200190004 4901-5200 Steam 0.12 2064.00 

14 Orient – 3     (Stock) 1034900190004 4901-5200 Steam 0.15 2064.00 

15 HRC             (Stock) 1035100190004 4901-5200 Steam 0.10 2064.00 

16 HBI             (Stock) 1035200190004 4901-5200 Steam 0.45 2064.00 

17 Nandira         (Stock) 1034100170004 5801-6100 Steam 0.10 2980.00 

 TOTAL ROAD    12.54  
 

 

 

• Reserve Price is excluding Statutory Charges, STC, etc. which will be charged 

extra as per notification.  

      *    Sizing Charges shall be charged extra as applicable as per notification. 

 

 The above changes may kindly be incorporated in MCL’s  website under S&M Notice. 

 

 

 

 General Manager (S&M) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


